As Di P.	rector and O. Be	op: nent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR r of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office bx 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450	
l		ecord the attached document. unber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: 2
3.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties:  1. Tomohiro KANAYA  2. Kei OKUMURA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	2. A. Name and address of receiving pa ty:  TOKAI RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.  1, HIGASHI 3-CHOME; KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI 485-8550 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?  □Yes ₺3 No
	В.	Execution Date: July 11, 2008	
4.	A. C.	Patent Application No. 12/216.880  Additional numbers attacted by the Application:  VIBRATION DAMPING HEAT-INSULATING CO	OBVICE EQUIPPED WITH RUBBER
5.	соп	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  me: James A. Oliff	Total number of applications and patent: involved: 1  Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	total fec (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To to original origin	ement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in all document.  Oug Chapter  as A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  A. Thekdi, Registration No. 62,199	m is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: August 27, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021453 FRAME: 0981

- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	In witness whereof, executed by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	July 11, 2008	Inventor Signature Tomphing Kanaya (SEAL)
Date	July 11, 2008	Inventor Signature <u>Col Okahura</u> (SEAL)
lf neith	This assignment should preferably be er, then it should be signed before at lea	
Date	July 11, 2008	Witness <u>Lukuyoshi Kaunkatsu</u> Witness <u>L'ideman Ikuda</u>
Date	July 11, 2008	Witness Lideman Ikuda

**RECORDED: 08/27/2008**